
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:901
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
SLOW PROGRESS OF PROJECTS FOR CG
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun;Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the international guidelines all the projects/arrangements with regard to the Commonwealth Games to be held in the country in 2010 were required to be finalised by May, 2009;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof;

(c) whether the construction work on most of the sports complexes/stadia/venues are behind the targetted schedule and may not be available for mandatory trials;

(d) if so, the details thereof, project-wise; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government including fixing of responsibility of the concerned agencies?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) to (e): No, Sir. Recovery schedules have been prepared for some of the venues, work on which had got delayed. All the venues would be available for the scheduled test events as per the revised schedules.
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